

Surat Smart City Development Limited ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM-2 RFP No.: SSCDL-IPARK-RFP-01-2018

The Bidders are requested to take note of the following changes made in the RFP document, which are to be taken in to account while submitting the RFP. They shall be presumed to have done so and submitted the RFP accordingly.

- This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.
- Content specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant content to that effect as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original RFP document shall remain unchanged.
- The queries raised and given by bidders, but the clarifications are not made in this Addendum and Corrigendum shall be considered to remain unchanged as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the original RFP documents.
- Bidders shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.

Highlighted Color	What does it indicate?	
No highlight	Indicates content as per original RFP document	
Highlighted in Green	Indicates amendment as per this Addendum and Corrigendum-2	

I. Changes with respect to RFP Schedule

Please note that with respect to tendering schedules, the following changes have been effected. Bidders are requested to take note of the same and adhere to the dates specified hereunder with regards to Price Bid Submission and Technical Bid Submission:

Particular	Current Dates	Proposed Dates
Price Bid Submission	To be submitted online only on https://smc.nprocure.com on or before 08.03.2018 up to 18:00 hrs.	To be submitted online only on https://smc.nprocure.com on or before 19.03.2018 up to 18:00 hrs.
Technical Bid Submission (in Hard Copy) filled-in Technical Bid along with Bid Fee, EMD, Solvency Certificate and other documents.	In sealed envelope, strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 13.03.2018 up to 18:00 hrs. To the Chief Accountant, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, Gujarat	In sealed envelope, strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 23.03.2018 up to 18:00 hrs. to the Chief Accounts, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003
